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t [FAMILY PLANNING METHODS

302. SHRI NIRANJAN VARMA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the various drugs, contraceptives and other devices which are used in connection with birth control programme are being manufactured in India; and

» —""tb'TIf the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, what are the names of the countries from which they are imported and the value of the imports made from each of these countries?] ffTHE MINISTER OF HEALTH
AND FAMILY PLANNING (DR. S.
CHANDRASEKHAR): (a) The various drugs contraceptives and other devices, except rubber contraceptives are being manufactured in India to the extent required for Family Planning
Programme.

(b) A'statment showing country-wise import of rubber contraceptives and their value for the years 1963-64 and 1964-65
is enclosed.

t[ ] English translation.
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STATEMENT \
Country-wive Tmport of rubber comtraceptives and 1hor valuae 1n rupees during r!-‘"

year 1963-64 and robg-65s,

S1. Name of the countm

1 Crechoslovakia
Denmark
Crermany
4 Japan
L'nited Kingdom
i United States of Amernica
7 France

Crerman?

UNEARTHING OF HOARDED FOREIGN
EXCHANGE IN BOMBAY

303. SHRI A. D. MANI: SHRI
RAJNARAIN: SHRID.
THENGARI: SHRI V;- M.
CHORDIA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Rs. 21 lakhs worth of foreign exchange in travellers' cheques, drafts and postal orders were found buried in the Chow-patty Beach sandy in Bombay;

(b) if so, the names of the persons in whose favour the travellers' cheques, drafts and postal orders have been issued; and

(c) what action has been taken by the Enforcement Directorate regarding the prosecution of the persons who are responsible for this hoarding of foreign exchange?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER AND
MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI MORARII
R DESAI); (a) On 30th April, 1967 froeign exchange instruments such as demand drafts,
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travellers' cheques and postal orders valued at about Rs. 14,41,430/- at the official exchange rates were recovered from the Chowpatty Beach in Bombay where they were found buried in the sands, by the officers of the Bombay Central Excise Collectorate.

(b) and (c) In all 5,857 foreign exchange instruments issued mainly in the names of foreigners and Indian nationals residents abroad were seized

The drafts and other instruments seized have been confiscated under the Customs
Act, 1962.

Further investigations under the Foreign Exchange Regulation Act are being conducted by the Enforcement Directorate. It will not, therefore, be in public interest to disclose the names at this stage.

WATER SUPPLY PLANT FOR DELHI

304. SHRI SURJIT SINGH ATWAL: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that recently a very big Water Supplying Plant has been commissioned in Delhi; and

